Maine law.
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CHAP. 333 

Kingsbury, 
Charles R., 
in favor of 

Kingsbury, 
Charles R .• 
in favor of. 

Kingsbury. 
Charles R., 
In favor of. 

Rollins, T. 
M., In favor 
of. 

KINGSBURY-ROLLINS. 

Chapter 333. 

Resolve, in Favor of Charles R. Kingsbury for Services as Clerk, Mes­
senger and Stenographer to the Committee on Interior Water/,!. 

Resolved, that the sum of one hundred and fifty dollars be 
paid to Charles R. Kingsbury for services as clerk, messenger 
and stenographer to the committee on interior waters. 

Approved April 9, 1913. 

Chapter 334. 

Resolve, in Favor of Charles R. Kingsbury for Services as Clerk, Mes­
senger and Stenographer to the Committee on State Lands and Forest 
Preservation. 

Resolved, that the sum of fifty dollars be paid to Charles R. 
Kingsbury for services as clerk, messenger and stenographer 
to the committee on state lands and forest preservation. 

Approved April 9, 1913. 

Chapter 335. 

Resolve, in Favor of Charles R. Kingsbury for Services as Clerk and 
Messenger to the Committee on Salaries and Fees. 

Resolved, that the sum of one hundred dollars be paid to 
Charles R. Kingsbury for services as clerk and messenger to 
the committee on salaries and fees. 

Approved April 9, 1913. 

Chapter 336. 

Resolve, in Favor of T. M. Rollins, Mail Carrier of the House. 

Resolved, that the sum of twenty-nine dollars and seventy­
five cents be paid to T. M. Rollins for expenses of car fare and 
team hire for mail during the seventy-sixth session of the legis­
lature. 

Approved April 9, 1913. 


